



Information Governance

C West
Executive Director
Council House
Earl Street
Coventry
CV1 5RR

17 September 2016

Please contact Information Governance
Direct line 024 7683 3323
infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: REQ00878

Thank you for your request for information relating to licenses/permits.

I would like to know the number of Highway & Pavement licenses/permits that were issued by your authority per annum for the last financial year 2014/15 by the following categories:

1. Skips licenses - **1791**
2. Scaffold / Hoarding/ Fence licenses – **73 in total**
3. Materials licenses – **None**
4. Crane, Cherry picker, Mobile tower, Hoist licenses – **20 in total**
5. Tables and Chairs, Shop A-board licenses – Tables and Chairs **1**, we do not have A-board licenses.
6. Container / Temporary Cabin licenses – **1**
7. Dropped Kerb Applications – **314**

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the

information for any other purpose.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the [Council's web site](#) and in particular its FOI/EIR [Disclosure log](#), [Council's Publication Scheme](#), [Open Data](#) and [Facts about Coventry](#).

Yours faithfully

Business Support Officer